
2019-2020 Rutgers-Camden Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-18   Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-8   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Destin, Isaac 25-25 717 28.7 193-331 .583 2-5 .400 113-163 .693 75 147 222 8.9 90 2 35 76 25 34 501 20.0
01 Azemi, Arian 25-25 832 33.3 167-398 .420 40-124 .323 95-159 .597 26 124 150 6.0 71 3 120 133 8 81 469 18.8
12 Petrik, Jake 25-24 730 29.2 76-184 .413 59-142 .415 18-21 .857 10 45 55 2.2 34 0 20 32 1 7 229 9.2
02 Whiting, Tory 4-4 116 29.0 8-21 .381 4-13 .308 6-10 .600 3 6 9 2.3 14 1 8 9 0 5 26 6.5
15 Simmonds, Keysean 24-15 666 27.8 50-168 .298 14-69 .203 38-54 .704 9 44 53 2.2 60 2 49 57 1 31 152 6.3
24 McCarthy, Ian 25-25 676 27.0 27-82 .329 25-73 .342 17-26 .654 3 73 76 3.0 79 7 31 29 10 16 96 3.8
22 Trow, Dylan 25-4 537 21.5 26-71 .366 15-51 .294 7-20 .350 7 41 48 1.9 51 1 11 18 2 18 74 3.0
03 Harris, Terrance 7-0 85 12.1 6-20 .300 5-16 .313 0-2 .000 1 4 5 0.7 7 0 5 6 0 4 17 2.4
33 Bond, Roy 15-0 151 10.1 16-37 .432 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 10 23 33 2.2 19 0 2 9 5 1 36 2.4
04 Nyanway, Victor 24-3 225 9.4 11-41 .268 6-26 .231 5-7 .714 3 7 10 0.4 25 0 12 19 1 5 33 1.4
03 White, Jay 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
05 Russell, Tyrell 21-0 146 7.0 7-24 .292 4-17 .235 1-2 .500 0 9 9 0.4 19 0 4 7 0 1 19 0.9
30 Johnson-Arline, Myles 21-0 131 6.2 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 8 13 21 1.0 18 0 3 11 1 2 17 0.8
10 Adhiambo, Jordan 11-0 31 2.8 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.2
20 Washington, Jules 12-0 21 1.8 0-7 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Philippe-Auguste, Dre 4-0 7 1.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0

Total 25 5075 203.0 594-1405 .423 174-545 .319 311-485 .641 194 588 782 31.3 493 16 300 436 54 205 1673 66.92
Opponents 5075 203.0 707-1484 .476 198-573 .346 320-485 .660 273 720 993 39.7 495 12 310 454 64 227 1932 77.28

Team Statistics RUCM OPP
SCORING 1673 1932
    Points Per Game 66.9 77.3
    Scoring Margin -10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 594-1405 707-1484
    Field Goal Pct .423 .476
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-545 198-573
    3PT FG Pct .319 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-485 320-485
    FT Pct .641 .660
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 12.8
REBOUNDS 782 993
    Rebounds Per Game 31.3 39.7
    Rebounds Margin -8.4 –
ASSISTS 300 310
    Assists Per Game 12.0 12.4
TURNOVERS 436 454
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 18.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 205 227
    Steals Per Game 8.2 9.1
BLOCKS 54 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,560 4,762
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-142 13-366
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-85

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers University-
Camden 809 850 2 3 1673
Opponents 922 990 2 6 1932

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 at Arcadia L (OT) 68-71 447
11/10/19 vs Rosemont W 89-83 85
11/13/19 JOHNJAYM W 82-71 140
11/23/19 at CCNY W 73-68 241

* 11/26/19 at Rowan University L 69-81 418
* 12/04/19 STOCKM L 67-91 190
* 12/07/19 at Wm. Paterson L 58-80 123

12/09/19 BARUCH L 59-71 120
* 12/14/19 KEAN W 68-63 155
* 01/04/20 at TCNJ L 65-83 582

01/06/20 at Gwynedd Mercy L 73-78 100
* 01/08/20 RAMAPO L (2 OT) 74-77 105
* 01/11/20 RUTGERS-NEWARK L 38-59 95
* 01/15/20 at Montclair State W 89-77 321
* 01/18/20 at New Jersey City L 66-83 232
* 01/22/20 ROWAN UNIVERSITY W 90-87 225
* 01/25/20 WM. PATERSON L 52-79 75

01/26/20 at Princeton L 41-87 1576
* 01/29/20 at Stockton L 65-80 182
* 02/01/20 at KEAN W 79-75 89
* 02/05/20 TCNJMBB L 64-77 145
* 02/08/20 at Rutgers-Newark L 48-70 231
* 02/12/20 at Ramapo College L 54-74 220
* 02/15/20 NEW JERSEY CITY L 70-92 150
* 02/19/20 MONTCLAIR STATE L 72-75 160

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Rutgers-Camden Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 2-7   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Destin, Isaac 18-18 522 29.0 133-231 .576 2-5 .400 88-120 .733 53 109 162 9.0 65 1 25 59 21 25 356 19.8
01 Azemi, Arian 18-18 574 31.9 122-286 .427 32-88 .364 74-120 .617 14 85 99 5.5 49 2 79 93 4 60 350 19.4
12 Petrik, Jake 18-18 555 30.8 57-137 .416 44-104 .423 15-17 .882 6 34 40 2.2 26 0 15 19 1 4 173 9.6
15 Simmonds, Keysean 18-13 538 29.9 36-133 .271 9-55 .164 30-40 .750 9 36 45 2.5 46 1 43 47 1 24 111 6.2
02 Whiting, Tory 1-1 26 26.0 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2 1 3 3.0 3 0 0 2 0 1 5 5.0
24 McCarthy, Ian 18-18 468 26.0 20-60 .333 18-51 .353 11-18 .611 3 37 40 2.2 55 4 20 14 8 3 69 3.8
22 Trow, Dylan 18-3 412 22.9 18-51 .353 11-37 .297 2-9 .222 4 34 38 2.1 40 0 8 14 2 13 49 2.7
03 Harris, Terrance 4-0 54 13.5 3-12 .250 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 1 3 4 1.0 3 0 3 1 0 2 9 2.3
33 Bond, Roy 9-0 81 9.0 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 5 8 13 1.4 13 0 0 5 1 0 14 1.6
04 Nyanway, Victor 17-1 139 8.2 7-26 .269 4-16 .250 3-4 .750 2 5 7 0.4 15 0 6 10 0 1 21 1.2
03 White, Jay 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
30 Johnson-Arline, Myles 17-0 110 6.5 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 6 11 17 1.0 13 0 3 10 1 2 15 0.9
05 Russell, Tyrell 17-0 120 7.1 4-18 .222 3-13 .231 1-2 .500 0 9 9 0.5 16 0 1 4 0 1 12 0.7
10 Adhiambo, Jordan 10-0 26 2.6 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.2
20 Washington, Jules 10-0 15 1.5 0-6 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Philippe-Auguste, Dre 3-0 6 2.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0

Total 18 3650 202.8 415-1001 .415 127-390 .326 231-349 .662 137 417 554 30.8 349 8 203 300 39 136 1188 66.00
Opponents 3650 202.8 521-1085 .480 148-425 .348 213-325 .655 213 524 737 40.9 355 9 220 307 48 154 1403 77.94

Team Statistics RUCM OPP
SCORING 1188 1403
    Points Per Game 66.0 77.9
    Scoring Margin -11.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 415-1001 521-1085
    Field Goal Pct .415 .480
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-390 148-425
    3PT FG Pct .326 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-349 213-325
    FT Pct .662 .655
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 11.8
REBOUNDS 554 737
    Rebounds Per Game 30.8 40.9
    Rebounds Margin -10.1 –
ASSISTS 203 220
    Assists Per Game 11.3 12.2
TURNOVERS 300 307
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 136 154
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.6
BLOCKS 39 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 1,300 2,398
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-144 9-266
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Rutgers University-
Camden 595 588 2 3 1188
Opponents 690 705 2 6 1403

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/19 at  Rowan University L 69-81 418
12/04/19 STOCKM L 67-91 190
12/07/19 at  Wm. Paterson L 58-80 123
12/14/19 KEAN W 68-63 155
01/04/20 at  TCNJ L 65-83 582
01/08/20 RAMAPO L (2 OT) 74-77 105
01/11/20 RUTGERS-NEWARK L 38-59 95
01/15/20 at  Montclair State W 89-77 321
01/18/20 at  New Jersey City L 66-83 232
01/22/20 ROWAN UNIVERSITY W 90-87 225
01/25/20 WM. PATERSON L 52-79 75
01/29/20 at  Stockton L 65-80 182
02/01/20 at  KEAN W 79-75 89
02/05/20 TCNJMBB L 64-77 145
02/08/20 at  Rutgers-Newark L 48-70 231
02/12/20 at  Ramapo College L 54-74 220
02/15/20 NEW JERSEY CITY L 70-92 150
02/19/20 MONTCLAIR STATE L 72-75 160


